

**Answers to Questions – Through 3/28/2023**

**Question 1: What are you looking for with data collection?**

*Answer: Aggregate data collection means non-identifiable information, for example, Hillsborough County resident zip codes.*

**Question 2: All start up costs in Year (1) will be for all (6) parks?**

*Answer: Include start up costs for what can reasonably be implemented in Year (1) and if applicable continue to be used in Year (2).*

**Question 3: Is the Children's Board looking to have all the installations in Year (1) for (6) parks?**

*Answer: The Children's Board will work with a grantee based on the implementation plan submitted, Attachment #4.*

**Question 4: What happens with funding after 2024?**

**Answer:** See Addendum #1 issued and posted on the Children's Board website.

**Question 5: Would a grantee be responsible for the project when the contract ends?**

**Answer:** Upon termination or the contract cycle ending, the grantee would be responsible for de-installing the project in all parks and an amendment issued if needed.

**Question 6: Can pictures be included in the Proposal?**

**Answer:** Yes, however be mindful of the page limits for the narrative section of the submission.

**Question 7: If a Board member is a vendor, is that a conflict?**

**Answer:** No, be sure to complete Attachment #3, there is a reference to this at the bottom.